

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77079811
Name	Brew & Biscuit Hamper (4523)
Ingredients	<p><u>C&B Demerara Shortbread Rounds Carton-</u> Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (Milk), Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerara Sugar, Salt</p> <p><u>C&B Flaked Almond Shortbread Rounds Carton-</u> Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (29%) (Milk), Sugar, Maize Starch, Flaked Almonds (5%), Demerara Sugar, Ground Almonds (1%), Salt, Natural Flavouring</p> <p><u>C&B Triple Choc Chunk in carton-</u> Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Salted Butter (20%) (Milk), White Chocolate Chunks (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Melted Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Milk Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Plain Chocolate Chips (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate, Sugarcane Syrup, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate.</p> <p>White Chocolate Chips Contain: Cocoa Solids 20%, Milk Solids 14% Minimum. Melted Dark Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 52% Minimum. Plain Chocolate Chips Contain: Cocoa Solids 39% Minimum. Milk Chocolate Chips Contains: Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum, Milk Solids 23% Minimum</p> <p><u>C&B Cranberry Crumbles-</u> Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (24%) (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (20%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Rolled Oats, Pasteurised Eggs, Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate, Rice Flour).</p> <p><u>C&B Tea in Carton English Breakfast -</u> 100% Black Tea</p>

	C&B Café York Blend Coffee in Carton- 100% Black Coffee.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of mustard, peanuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	880g
Country of Origin	UK and Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad lane. HU15 2TD, Gilberdyke
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	Mixed items product, please refer to individual packaging
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES